Interwoven Expressions ...unexpected fibers

Prospectus - 2024

Interwoven Expressions is an annual fall juried show and sale celebrating all things fiber. Now in its 39th year, Interwoven Expressions features fiber artists from states bordering Lake Michigan. Exquisite creations from hands that weave, dye, knit, felt, quilt, stitch and design contemporary and traditional fashions, home décor, and holiday gifts. New artists always welcome, continually pushing the creative edge of fiber design.

Please see Call for Artists announcement for jurying information.

Sale Date: 11/9/2024 Sand Creek Country Club, Chesterton, IN 46304

Elegant and timeless.

Time: Set up: Sand Creek earliest available is 6 am

Selling hours: 9 am to 5 pm

Teardown No teardown allowed prior to close of selling hours

Access: Ground level, curb side access. Transport down corridor to ballroom. Any transport device should be suitable for well maintained non-carpeted flooring.

Lighting: Ballroom is 46' x 100', with full wall windows on three sides. Existing ballroom lighting has been upgraded to accommodate Interwoven Expressions. Artists may bring lights for their display.

Tables: Sand Creek has 72" round and 8' rectangular tables available. All will be skirted in advance. For uniformity, all are encouraged to use the Sand Creek tables. Any artist-provided tables must be fully skirted. Additional inventory may be stored beneath table.

Interwoven Expressions functions with a central cashier.

Item tags: Every item presented for sale at Interwoven must have an artist tag which includes artist number (permanent), artist name, and clearly marked price. Artists may utilize existing tags if portion including necessary information may easily be removed for presentation to the cashier. Tags available.

Indiana Sales tax: Calculated and charged by the cashier. Indiana Sales Tax is remitted to Indiana Department of Revenue on behalf of all artists, in the name of Interwoven Expressions.

Booth fee: Due at registration. \$110 - \$185. Booth sizes vary.

Registration deadline 8/15/2024

Covers fixed costs. (Facility rental, advertising, etc)

Percentage fee: Deducted from payout.

Covers costs based upon sales volume. (VISA, cashier compensation, admin fee).

Work responsibilities: Interwoven Expressions is a cooperative happening. To that end every artist has a work function for a portion of the sale day (clipper, wrapper, greeter, bag lady). The balance of the day, artists are welcome to greet customers at their booth. The percentage fee will be increased by 10% for artists who elect not to share the work functions.

Payout: Artist payout within two weeks of close of sale. Reimbursement is based upon item tags collected at the register. Tags from sold items will be returned to artists along with final reconciliation and payout.

Items presented for sale must be representative of work presented for jurying. Non-fiber entries are not allowed. All work must be original and completely finished. No imports, kits, or items made from kits.

Cancellation Refund Schedule:

- \$25.00 jury fee is non-refundable

Restaurant on premises. Several local restaurants also convenient.

Access/Accommodations: Located at the southern tip of Lake Michigan on Rt 49, Chesterton is easily accessible from I94 or I90 (Indiana Toll Road). Accommodation listings are plentiful, including bed and breakfast venues. A block of discounted rooms is secured at one of the local motels for artist convenience.